

Telluride Elks Lodge #692

PO Box 986 Telluride, CO 81435 970.728.6362 bpoe692@yahoo.com

Scholarship Program

The Telluride Elks Scholarship Program has been established to aid high school graduates in furthering their education. Please read the application closely and fill out the application clearly. For the 2024-2025 school year the Telluride Elks Lodge will award the following:

- 1. Three (3) \$1,000.00 scholarships from the Francis Warner Memorial Scholarship Fund.
- 2. One (1) \$1,000.00 scholarship for a vocational/technical college.
- 3. Two (2) \$500.00 scholarships from the Colorado Elks Association.

Additionally, the applicants must perform a minimum of one (1) hour of volunteer community service to the Telluride Elks Lodge and submit a 500-word essay on Charity. Applications should be submitted to bpoe692@yahoo.com or mailed to:

Telluride Elks Lodge #692 PO Box 986 Telluride, CO 81435 Attn: Rube Felicelli, Chairman Scholarship Committee

Students who are successful in receiving a scholarship will have the monies sent directly to the school of their choice upon confirmation of their enrollment. Students should also submit a copy of their application to their guidance counselor.

Deadline is May 1, 2024

DOCUMENTATION OF VOLUNTEER HOURS

DATE	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED	HOURS	MANAGER SIGNATURE